STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777

FAX (317)974-1629

TO: Marion County Auditor

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: Amendment to the 2016 Certified Budget Order
DATE: Monday, February 29, 2016

Please find attached an amendment to the Marion County 2016 Certified Budget Order, previously certified on February 15,
2016. This amendment modifies the Fire fund levy for Wayne Township to account for levy freeze dollars and modifies the
budget for the cumulative fund for Indianapolis Public Transportation. As a result of these modifications, the tax rates in
taxing districts 900, 930, 970 and 982 have been updated, in addition to updating the homestead credit percentage. Please
ensure that the tax rates in the attached amendment are used when computing tax bills for 2016.



Year:

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

2016

County: 49  Marion

Taxing District

101
102
200
201
270
274
300
302
320
376
382
400
401
407
474
476
500
501
502
513
520
523
570
574
576
600
601
604
674
676
682
700

INDPLS CITY - CENTER TWP

BEECH GROVE CITY - CENTER TWP
DECATUR TOWNSHIP - SANITATION
INDPLS CITY - DECATUR TWP
INDPLS-DECATUR TWP-POLICE-OUTS
INDPLS-DECATUR TWP-POLICE & FI
FRANKLIN TWP-SANITATION

BEECH GROVE CITY-FRANKLIN TWP
BEECH GROVE-FRANKLIN TWP-FRANK
INDPLS-FRANKLIN TWP-FIRE-OUTSI
FRANKLIN TWP-CONS COUNTY
LAWRENCE TWP-SANITATION
INDPLS-LAWRENCE TWP
LAWRENCE CITY
INDPLS-LAWRENCE TWP-POLICE & F
INDPLS-LAWRENCE TWP-FIRE-SAN
PERRY TWP-SANITATION
INDPLS-PERRY TWP

BEECH GROVE - PERRY TWP
SOUTHPORT-PERRY TWP

BEECH GROVE - PERRY SCH
HOMECROFT - PERRY TWP
INDPLS-PERRY TWP-POLICE-SANITA
INDPLS-PERRY TWP-POLICE & FIRE
INDPLS-PERRY TWP-FIRE-SAN

PIKE TWP-OUTSIDE SANITATION
INDPLS-PIKE TWP

CLERMONT - PIKE TWP

INDPLS-PIKE TWP-POLICE & FIRE-
INDPLS-FIRE-SAN

PIKE TWP-CONS COUNTY

WARREN TWP-SAN

2016

3.0273
5.2079
4.0970
2.9741
4.0970
3.6085
3.1274
5.1753
4.1100
3.1274
3.1274
2.6266
2.9738
2.7434
2.6266
2.6266
3.0758
2.9739
5.1545
3.1080
4.0584
3.4810
3.0758
3.0758
3.0758
2.6022
2.9643
3.0889
2.3783
2.3783
2.6022
2.8210

2016
DLGF-Calculated

District Rate Homestead Credit

3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %

FOR COMPARISON
ONLY
2015
District Rate
2.9210
5.0348
4.0893
2.8708
4.0893
3.6773
3.6291
5.0048
45776
3.6291
3.6291
2.4092
2.8691
2.5534
2.4092
2.4092
2.9383
2.8699
4.9837
3.0735
3.8868
3.3479
2.9383
2.9383
2.9383
2.6214
2.8603
2.9462
2.4307
2.4307
2.6214
3.0316

NOTE: If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

2/29/2016



Year:

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 TAX RATES

(Per Taxing District)

2016

County: 49  Marion

Taxing District

701
702
716
724
770
774
776
800
801
805
806
809
811
815
817
820
822
874
876
900
901
904
914
930
970
974
976
979
982

INDPLS-WARREN TWP

BEECH GROVE - WARREN TWP
WARREN PARK-WARREN TWP
CUMBERLAND TOWN-WARREN TWP
INDPLS-WARREN TWP-POLICE-SANIT
INDPLS-WARREN TWP-POLICE & FIR
INDPLS - FIRE

WASHINGTON TWP-SAN
INDPLS-WASHINGTON TWP

CROWS NEST-WASHINGTON TWP
HIGHWOODS - WASHINGTON TWP
NORTH CROWS NEST - WASHINGTON
ROCKY RIPPLE - WASHINGTON TWP
SPRING HILL - WASHINGTON TWP
WILLIAMS CREEK - WASHINGTON TW
MERIDIAN HILLS - WASHINGTON TW
WYNNEDALE - WASHINGTON TWP
INDPLS-WASHINGTON TWP-POLICE &
INDPLS-WASHINGTON TWP-FIRE
WAYNE TWP - SAN

INDPLS - WAYNE TWP

CLERMONT - WAYNE TWP
SPEEDWAY - WAYNE TWP

WAYNE TWP - BEN DAVIS CONSERVA
INDPLS - WAYNE TWP - POLICE -
INDPLS - WAYNE TWP - POLICE &
INDPLS-WAYNE TWP-FIRE
INDPLS-WAYNE TWP-BEN DAVIS CON
WAYNE TWP-CONS COUNTY

2016

2.9745
5.1551
2.8210
4.3521
2.8210
2.8210
2.8210
2.0711
2.9746
2.0711
2.0711
2.0711
2.2039
2.0711
2.1571
2.1499
2.1675
2.0711
2.0711
4.2550
2.9963
4.3784
2.9093
4.2550
4.2550
3.6678
3.6678
3.6678
4.2550

2016
DLGF-Calculated

District Rate Homestead Credit

3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %
3.0844 %

FOR COMPARISON
ONLY
2015
District Rate
2.8702
4.9840
3.0432
4.5285
3.0316
3.0316
3.0316
2.0611
2.8700
2.0611
2.0611
2.0611
2.1795
2.0611
2.1468
2.1376
2.1485
2.0611
2.0611
3.6762
2.8919
3.5816
2.9461
3.6762
3.6762
3.0661
3.0661
3.0661
3.6762

NOTE: If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

2/29/2016



STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2016
County: 49  Marion

Unit: 0009 WAYNE TOWNSHIP
Unit Type: Township

Fund Certified Budget
0061 RAINY DAY $10,000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL $1,865,560

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0840 TWP ASSISTANCE $1,715,946

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE $27,347,244

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

1190 CUM FIRE(TWP) $716,000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Certified AV
$3,850,971,932

$3,850,971,932

$3,850,971,932

$2,502,873,936

$2,502,873,936

Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total:

Certified Levy

$0

$935,786

$296,525

$21,474,658

$820,943

$23,527,912

Certified Rate

$0.0000

$0.0243

$0.0077

$0.8580

$0.0328

$0.9228

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "'Levy

Excess Fund™ unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/29/2016



STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 BUDGET ORDER
Year: 2016
County: 49  Marion

Unit: 0877 INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
Unit Type: Special

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV
8001 SPEC TRAN GEN $69,740,279 $34,731,015,995

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.
8080 SPEC TRAN DEBT $1,719,440 $34,731,015,995

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.
Rate reduced due to overestimate of necessary expenditures.
8090 SPEC TRAN CUM $8,313,400 $34,731,015,995

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced per unit request.

Unit Total:

Certified Levy
$34,140,589

$1,528,165

$3,229,984

$38,898,738

Certified Rate

$0.0983

$0.0044

$0.0093

$0.1120

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "'Levy

Excess Fund™ unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/29/2016
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